- 1 HR167
- 2 150031-1
- 3 By Representatives Greer, Collins, Burdine, Williams (D) and
- 4 Johnson (K)
- 5 RFD:
- 6 First Read: 20-MAR-13

150031-1:n:03/05/2013:JMW/jmw LRS2013-1317 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 COMMENDING LAUDERDALE COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS 8 9 BASKETBALL COACH BRANT LLEWELLYN FOR THE CHAMPIONSHIP SEASON. 10 11 WHEREAS, it is with great pride and pleasure that Lauderdale County High School Girls Basketball Coach Brant 12 13 Llewellyn is congratulated for his leadership in the team's 14 2013 Championship; and 15 WHEREAS, the Lauderdale County High School Tigers 16 defeated Holly Pond 59-41 to claim the Class 3A Championship 17 for the 10th time, setting a state record, having won in 1987, 1991, 1992, 1993, 1998, 2002, 2003, 2006, 2012, and 2013; and 18 WHEREAS, the unparalleled success of the Lauderdale 19 20 County High School Girls Basketball Team is the result of not 21 only the dedication and hard work of the players, but also the 22 training and inspiration provided by Coach Llewellyn, whose 23 expertise has become legendary in the annals of high school 24 basketball in the State of Alabama; and 25 WHEREAS, through the years, Coach Llewellyn has 26 earned respect for his exceptional abilities, along with

admiration for his emphasis on teamwork and sportsmanship; he is truly deserving of special recognition for the achievements recorded by the Lauderdale County High School Girls Basketball Team in 2013, bringing home the State Championship Trophy for the 10th time; now therefore,

6 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF 7 THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Lauderdale County High School 8 Girls Basketball Coach Brant Llewellyn is herein most highly 9 honored and commended, and this resolution is offered with 10 heartiest congratulations to him for his leadership in the 11 2013 Class 3A State Basketball Championship and with best 12 wishes for every future success.